

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for
2 Senate Bill No. 966, Page 9, Section 217.030, Line 3, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the following:
4
5 "the governor and who shall serve as the director of the division of probation and parole. Division";
6 and
7
8 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 217.665, Lines 14 to 15, by deleting said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10
11 "as vice chairman. The chairman shall be the director of the division and shall have charge of the
12 division's operations, funds and expenditures. The chairman shall establish the duties and
13 responsibilities of"; and
14
15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____